FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

ck this box		t tc

TONTINE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC

(Middle)

(First)

(Last)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden er response: 0.5

See Footnotes⁽¹⁾⁽³⁾

See Footnotes(1)(3)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or tions may continution 1(b).	onger subject to Form 5 nue. <i>See</i>	STATEME	ed purs	suant to	Section	n 16(a)	of th	N BE ne Securi stment Co	ities Exc	:hanç	ge Act (of 1934		RSHIP		Stimated a	average burd	3235-028 en 0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* GENDELL JEFFREY L ET AL (Last) (First) (Middle) 1 SOUND SHORE DRIVE					INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC [IESC]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)					
					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/01/2013														
(Street) GREENWICH CT 06830			4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(S		(Zip) le I - Non-Deri	vative	Sec	uritie	s Aca	uir	ed. Dis	snose	d o	f. or I	Benef	ici	ally Owne	-d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution I if any (Month/Day		ate, 3	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ow Form (D) or Indire	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)				
						C	Code	,	Amount	t	(A) ((D)	or Pr	ice	Trai	oorted nsaction(s) etr. 3 and 4)				
Common share	Stock, \$0.0)1 par value per	10/01/2013				J ⁽²⁾		1,141,	277 ⁽²⁾	D(2)	50 ⁽²⁾) 10,381,240 I		I	See Footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽³ (4)(5)(6)		
Common share	Stock, \$0.0)1 par value per	10/01/2013				J ⁽²⁾		1,141,	277 ⁽²⁾	A ⁽	2)	50 ⁽²⁾	1	0,381,240			See Foot (4)(5)(6)	notes ⁽¹⁾⁽
		Ta	able II - Deriva (e.g., p												y Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Saction 3A. Deemed Execution Date,		Transaction Code (Instr. 8) S		of Expi		ate Exercisable and iration Date nth/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst and 4)		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exer	e rcisable	Expirat Date	ion	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er					
		Reporting Person*	, A T	,									,		, ,		,		,
(Last)	D SHORE	FREY L ET A (First) DRIVE	(Middle)		_														
(Street)	WICH	СТ	06830																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
		Reporting Person*	IERS L P																
(Last) 1 SOUN	D SHORE	(First) DRIVE	(Middle)																
(Street)	WICH	СТ	06830																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	

1 SOUND SHORE	E DRIVE	
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Tontine Capital</u>	of Reporting Person [*] Overseas Maste	r Fund, L.P.
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Tontine Capital	of Reporting Person* Overseas GP, L	LC
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TONTINE PAI		
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TONTINE MA	of Reporting Person* NAGEMENT L	LC
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TONTINE OV	of Reporting Person* ERSEAS ASSO	CIATES LLC
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TONTINE CA FUND II, L.P.	of Reporting Person* PITAL OVERSE	AS MASTER
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORE	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
		(wildaie)

(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address TONTINE AS	of Reporting Person* SET ASSOCIAT	ES, L.L.C.
(Last) 1 SOUND SHORI	(First) E DRIVE	(Middle)
(Street) GREENWICH	СТ	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This report is filed jointly by Tontine Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TCP"), Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TCM"), Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("TMF"), Tontine Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("TP"), Tontine Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TOA"), Tontine Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TOA"), Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund II, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("TCP 2"), Tontine Asset Associates, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TAA") and Jeffrey L. Gendell ("Mr. Gendell"). Mr. Gendell is the managing member of: (a) TCM, the general partner of TCP; (b) TCO, the general partner of TMF; (c) TM, the general partner of TP; (d) TOA; and (e) TAA, the general partner of TCP 2.
- 2. On October 1, 2013, TMF distributed 1,141,277 shares of Common Stock to TCP 2 in connection with the redemption of ownership interests in TMF held by TCP 2. The transaction described in this footnote did not change the aggregate Common Stock ownership of the filing parties.
- 3. TCM, TCO, TM, TMF and TAA directly own 0 shares of Common Stock, TCP directly owns 4,554,357 shares of Common Stock, TP directly owns 2,637,092 shares of Common Stock, TOA directly owns 477,367 shares of Common Stock, TCP 2 directly owns 2,704,508 shares of Common Stock and Mr. Gendell directly owns 7,916 shares of Common Stock.
- 4. All of the foregoing securities may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Mr. Gendell. The foregoing securities held by TCP may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TCM. The foregoing securities held by, or distributed by, TMF may be deemed to be, or have been, beneficially owned by TCO. The foregoing securities held by TP may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TM. The foregoing securities held by TCP 2 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by TAA.
- 5. Mr. Gendell disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by Mr. Gendell or representing Mr. Gendell's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCM, TCP, TCO, TMF, TP, TM, TOA, TCP 2 and TAA. TCM disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TCM or representing TCM's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCP, TCO disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TCO or representing TCO's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TMF.
- 6. TM disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TM or representing TM's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TP. TOA disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TOA. TAA disclaims beneficial ownership of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise, except as to securities directly owned by TAA or representing TAA's pro rata interest in, and interest in the profits of, TCP 2.

representing TAA's pro rata interest in, ar	iu interest in the
Tontine Capital Partners, L.P., By: its General Partner, Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Capital Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund, L.P. By: its General Partner, Tontine Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Capital Overseas GP, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Partners, L.P., By: its General Partner, Tontine Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Management, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Overseas Associates, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Capital Overseas Master Fund II, L.P. By; its General Partner, Tontine Asset Associates, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
Tontine Asset Associates, L.L.C., By: its Managing Member, /s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell	10/03/2013
/s/ Jeffrey L. Gendell ** Signature of Reporting Person	10/03/2013 Date

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.